# **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

### **2025 REGULAR SESSION**

### **ENROLLED**

## House Bill 2387

By Delegates Horst, Funkhouser, D. Smith, Coop-Gonzalez, Hornby, Sheedy, Worrell, Jeffries, Maynor, W. Clark, and Crouse

[Passed March 31, 2025; in effect 90 days from passage (June 29, 2025)]

#### Enr HB 2387

- 1 AN ACT to repeal §20-2-42L of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended; relating to repeal
- 2 of the Class A-1 small arms hunting stamp.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

#### ARTICLE 2. WILDLIFE RESOURCES.

§20-2-42L. Class A-1 small arms hunting stamp.

1 [Repealed].

The Clerk of the House of Delegates and the Clerk of the Senate hereby certify that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Clerk of the Senate
Originated in the House of Delegates.
In effect 90 days from passage.
Speaker of the House of Delegates
President of the Senate
The within is this the
Day of, 2025.
Governor